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Safety Precautions

CAUTION:
Failure to comply with the following operation instructions could lead to potential hazards and/or unsafe
practice and could result in injury and damage to product and property.

NOTICE:

Local codes regarding installation vary greatly from one area to another. The National Fire Protection
Association, Inc. states in its NFPA9G6 latest edition that local codes are “Authority Having Jurisdiction” when
it comes to requirement for installation of equipment. Therefore, installation should comply with all local
codes. This product is intended for commercial use only. Not for residential use.

WARNING:
Do not store or use gasoline or other flammable vapors and liquids in the vicinity of this or any other
equipment.

Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service, or maintenance could lead to property damage, injury, or
death. Read the installation, operating, and maintenance instructions thoroughly before installing or servicing
CPG equipment.

ELECTRICAL WARNING:

Equipment lines must be reliably grounded, and equipotential terminals of equipment are recommended to
be connected. It is also highly recommended to install the leakage protector, which shall be confirmed by the
professional and technical personnel of the installation company.
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CONVEYOR BAFFLE
HEAT DAMPER, RIGHT
CHAMBER
HEATING ELEMENT, 208V
HEATING ELEMENT, 240V
FAN

MOUNTING PLATE,
MOTOR

FAN MOTOR, 350W,
60HZ, 208/240V

COVER, REAR MOTOR

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
STICKER

CONNECTING PLATE
LEGS

HEAT DAMPER, LEFT
DAMPER HANDLE, M5-10
DAMPER HANDLE, M5-25

BELT SERIAL PLATE

TERMINAL BLOCK
AIR SWITCH

TURBO-FAN CONTACTOR

HEATING ELEMENT
CONTACTOR

AXIAL COOLING FAN
CABLE PROTECTIVE RING

BUSHING MOUNTING
PLATE

POWER CONTROL
SWITCH

2" HINGE
PANEL STICKER
SERIAL PLATE
PANEL FRAME
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351301070858

351906010112
351906010026
351909010115

351905060034

351909010002

351909120001
351909120002

351905120014
351905020017
351905040007

351905040029

351905990003

351905090005
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TEMPERATURE PROBE
CONVEYOR MOTOR
GEAR REDUCER
TOUCH SCREEN
POWER BUTTON

TOUCH SCREEN
CONTROLLER

HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT
CIRCUIT BREAKER
USB CONNECTOR PLUG
COMPRESSION SPRING
COUPLING SLEEVE

32" CONVEYOR
ASSEMBLY

50" CONVEYOR
ASSEMBLY

32" CONVEYOR CHAIN
50" CONVEYOR CHAIN

RIGHT CRUMB TRAY FOR
32" CONVEYOR

LEFT CRUMB TRAY FOR
32" CONVEYOR

CRUMB TRAY FOR 50"
CONVEYOR

CONVEYOR EXTENSION
PLATE

CATALYTIC CONVERTER
LOGO
MIDDLE AIR DUCT PANEL

AIR DISTRIBUTION
ASSEMBLY
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351905070043
351905060009
351905060008
351905160065
351905020052

351905160068

351905050029
351905020016
351905130024
351915020018
351915060177

35132BELT

35150BELT

351915010271
351915010272

351107080038

351107080035

351107080041

351107010033

351916040002

351301070859

351107080003

=N P e

Y T




PERFORMANCE

COOKING

 d

£
S
9
g
3
[
o
@
o
<
©
€
A
L
S
Q
o
o
£
o
o
o
S
3
3
3

1M —L w1 S g
2087240V mkf B
L il B[S Lamp
Z N Pr]
PE JL
— Hiz-L -2 Ri-AL
M2 Rt
K2 [ T - -1
Wi |men ) @@ O 051 H-A
U-L3) BOH2 |RM-LL 220v/24V] 6s
i T 652 Re-A2)KM2 Screen
- mw K1-CoM
QT3] T2 [R-TL FU-1 Evmmr C
Em: i T: o
FU-2 [ZEm ] R | VEL] YE2 | |P9 P 213 4151
1l 5 6 u Ly @”a ® Control board
M4
m il @ @ . g M 2 L3 s LB ] s _,;&GMU 2] 12 £s:/i §<§< prf v ot oty
© 0 !
| r
u a Object Object
N XL: Terminal Block FU:Fuse
n D KM1: Contactor )2: Conveyor Drive Notor
a KM2: Contactor 13, 4:Cooling Fan
— EH:Heater OSHligh Limit
a Ml:Motor K1:Air Flow Switch 1620 Circuit Diagram
C: Capacitor TC: Thermocouple
C T:Transformer SA: Switch
s H
- O g
0
C ¢
—
O T
i




